

West RM 150 Naming Committee Meeting Agenda 10/29/2020

Kyle City Hall 100 W. Center St, <u>https://www.cityofkyle.com/kyletv/kyle-10-live</u> OR Spectrum10

SPECIAL NOTE: Pursuant to the March 16, 2020 proclamation issued by Governor Abbott, this meeting will be held by videoconference in order to advance the public health goal of limiting face-to-face meetings (also called 'social distancing') to slow the spread of COVID-19. West RM 150 Naming Committee members will attend the meeting via videoconferencing. This meeting can be viewed live online at <u>https://www.cityofkyle.com/kyletv/kyle-10-live</u> OR Spectrum10.

Notice is hereby given that the West RM 150 Naming Committee of the City of Kyle, Texas will meet at 6:00 PM on October 29, 2020, virtually and at City Hall for the purpose of discussing the following agenda.

I. Call to Order

- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes October 21, 2020

IV. Citizen Comment Period; three-minute time limit per person. Members of the public that wish to provide citizen comment must submit the online registration form found at: https://www.cityofkyle.com/council/citizen-comment-sign to attend virtually. Registration must be received by 12 p.m. on the day of the meeting.

V. Determine meeting schedule for committee

VI. Determine timeline to bring recommendation to City Council

VII. Staff Updates and Reports

- Process for committee members to gather input from community
- Notifications businesses are responsible for if an address is changed
- Past, Present and Future of W. RM 150

VIII. Committee perspectives on the street rename

VIIII. Adjourn